

71146-6

71146-6

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2014 APR 16 PM 1:26

No. 71146-6

King County Superior Court No. 13-1-01031-0 KNT

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff-Appellee,
v.

CAROLYN RICHARDSON,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Patrick Oishi, Judge

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Suzanne Lee Elliott
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-0291

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

II. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS.....2

IV. ARGUMENT.....4

 A. THIS COURT MUST REVERSE RICHARDSON’S
 CONVICTION BECAUSE THE JURY WAS INSTRUCTED
 ON AN UNCHARGED ALTERNATIVE MEANS OF
 COMMITTING THE CRIME4

 B. THIS COURT MUST REVERSE BECAUSE THERE WAS
 INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONCLUDE THAT
 RICHARDSON KNEW THAT SHE WAS INVOLVED IN AN
 ACCIDENT7

V. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

City of Spokane v. Carlson, 96 Wn. App. 279, 979 P.2d 880 (1999)..... 8

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560,
reh'g denied, 444 U.S. 890, 100 S.Ct. 195, 62 L.Ed.2d 126 (1979) 7

State v. Aguilar, 153 Wn. App. 265, 223 P.3d 1158 (2009), *review denied*, 168 Wn.2d 1022, 228 P.3d 18 (2010) 7

State v. Bray, 52 Wn. App. 30, 756 P.2d 1332 (1988) 6

State v. Chino, 117 Wn. App. 531, 72 P.3d 256 (2003) 6

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 7

State v. Kjorsvik, 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)..... 6

State v. Martin, 73 Wn.2d 616, 440 P.2d 429 (1968), *cert. denied*, 393 U.S. 1081, 89 S.Ct. 855, 21 L.Ed.2d 773 (1969)..... 8

State v. O'Neal, 159 Wn.2d 500, 150 P.3d 1121 (2007) 7

State v. O'Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)..... 6

State v. Vela, 100 Wn.2d 636, 673 P.2d 185 (1983)..... 8

State v. Williamson, 84 Wn. App. 37, 924 P.2d 960 (1996)..... 6

Statutes

RCW 46.52.020 1, 6, 8

Other Authorities

WPIC 97.03..... 5

Rules

RAP 2.5..... 6

Constitutional Provisions

Const., Art. 1, § 22 (Confrontation)..... 6

U.S. Const., amend. VI (Confrontation) 6
